

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. V2113566B1
Cast-In-Place Transit Shelters and Amenities - City of Lauderdale Lakes
 Agency: Transit Division
 Purchasing Agent: Tanisha Boynton



Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Interstate Construction, LLC		Broward County Contracts No. V114611B1, V131151B1 and V1419903B1		Percent Change from Previous Contracts	City of Hampton, Virginia ITB No. 16-32 (Re-Bid) 2016	Manatee County IFB#14-0895GE 2014
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
1	Cast-in-Place Custom "City of Lauderdale Lakes -Small"	5	Each	\$ 66,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$250,000.00	32%	Not Comparable	Not Comparable
2	Cast-in-Place Custom "City of Lauderdale Lakes -Medium"	5	Each	\$ 68,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$275,000.00	24%	N/A	N/A
3	Staked Silt Fence, Type III	500	Linear Foot	\$ 1.50	\$750.00	\$ 2.50	\$1,250.00	-40%	\$500.00	N/A
4	Clearing and Grubbing	500	Square Yard	\$ 2.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$3,250.00	-69%	N/A	N/A
5	Removal of Existing Pavement	800	Square Yard	\$ 10.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$14,400.00	-44%	\$1,000.00	N/A
6	Regular Excavation	500	Cubic Yard	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,000.00	-67%	N/A	N/A
7	Embankment (Fill)	150	Cubic Yard	\$ 18.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$6,000.00	-55%	N/A	N/A
8	Finish Soil Layer, 6 Inches	500	Square Yard	\$ 3.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$7,500.00	-80%	N/A	N/A
9	Limerock	150	Cubic Yard	\$ 35.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$6,300.00	-17%	N/A	N/A
10	Miscellaneous Asphalt	100	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$25,000.00	-20%	N/A	N/A
11	Concrete Class I, Retaining Walls	25	Cubic Yard	\$ 400.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$9,375.00	7%	N/A	N/A
12	Concrete Class I, Miscellaneous	25	Cubic Yard	\$ 350.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$10,000.00	-13%	N/A	N/A
13	Reinf Steel, Miscellaneous	2000	Pounds	\$ 0.75	\$1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$4,000.00	-63%	N/A	N/A
14	Manhole Adjust	3	Each	\$ 700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	-30%	N/A	N/A
15	Valve Boxes, Adjust	5	Each	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	20%	N/A	N/A
16	Addition of Curb and Gutter Type "F"	200	Linear Foot	\$ 18.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$6,000.00	-40%	N/A	N/A
17	Addition of Curb and Gutter Type "D"	75	Linear Foot	\$ 12.00	\$900.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,875.00	-52%	N/A	N/A
18	Concrete, Material and Installation	1000	Square Yard	\$ 38.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$56,000.00	-32%	N/A	N/A
19	Sodding (Typical Bahia or St. Augustine)	300	Square Yard	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 5.50	\$1,650.00	-82%	N/A	N/A
20	Pull and Junction Boxes	10	Each	\$ 600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	50%	N/A	N/A
21	Single Post Sign, Relocate	10	Assembly	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	33%	N/A	N/A
22	Lighting Conductors, Insulated	500	Linear Foot	\$ 3.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00	-50%	N/A	N/A
23	Lighting, Conduit, Underground	300	Linear Foot	\$ 8.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,500.00	-47%	N/A	N/A
24	6" to 8" Water Main Relocation	100	Linear Foot	\$ 300.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$40,000.00	-25%	N/A	N/A
25	16" - 18" Water Main Relocation	65	Linear Foot	\$ 300.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$45,500.00	-57%	N/A	N/A
26	3" - 12" PVC Conduit	1000	Linear Foot	\$ 12.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$22,500.00	-47%	\$7,000.00	N/A
27	Mobilization (Construction Only)	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	-50%	\$16,400.00	N/A
28	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	10	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$12,500.00	20%	N/A	N/A
29	Ground Rod Installation	10	Each	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	-50%	N/A	N/A

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. V2113566B1
Cast-In-Place Transit Shelters and Amenities - City of Lauderdale Lakes
 Agency: Transit Division
 Purchasing Agent: Tanisha Boynton



Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Interstate Construction, LLC		Previous Broward County Contracts No. V114611B1, V131151B1 and V1419903B1		Percent Change from Previous Contracts	City of Hampton, Virginia		Manatee County	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
30	Bolted Bench Relocation	10	Each	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	-60%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
31	Bolted/In Ground Trash Relocation	10	Each	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	-60%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
32	Plexus II Surfaced Mounted Backed Bench	15	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$45,000.00	-60%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
33	Chase Park Litter Receptacle, Surface Mount	10	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00	-12%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
34	Bike - Bike Rack Surface Mounted	10	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00	50%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
35	Lean Rail Surface Mount, powdercoat finish	10	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$9,500.00	58%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
36	Additional Laborer	50	Hour	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	14%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
37	Journey, Electrician	80	Hour	\$ 75.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$7,600.00	-21%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
38	Certified Arborist	10	Hour	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,250.00	100%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
39	Removal of Existing Prefabricated Bus Shelters	3	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	0%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SUBTOTAL				\$959,750.00		\$950,950.00	1%				
	PASS THRU ALLOWANCE: Permits, inspections, irrigation system, landscaping, specialized construction activities, parts, materials and miscellaneous items.				\$230,000.00							
	TOTAL				\$1,189,750.00							

Notes:

Interstate Construction, LLC offered overall prices that were approximately 1% higher than the previous Broward County contracts combined.

A voluntary price reduction was requested of Interstate Construction, LLC. They advised that they provided the most reasonable price for this contract and could not reduce their bid any further. ITB No. 16-32/Re-Bid Construct and Install Transit Shelters at Coliseum Central (City of Hampton, Virginia) included a line item for prefabricated shelters which is not comparable to the Lauderdale Lakes Transit Shelters which are custom built cast-in-place shelters.

IFB #14-0985GE Transit Shelters (Manatee County) is not comparable because it consists of prefabricated shelters; whereas, Lauderdale Lakes Transit Shelters are custom built cast-in-place shelters.

RFP #PW-2015-21-0-2015 Bus Shelters Fabrication & Installation (City of South Miami) was researched and found to be solicited as a lump sum amount; therefore, price could not be evaluated for a comparable analysis.

An internet search was performed which yielded no other sources for a price comparison.

N/A = Line items not solicited on subject awarded contracts.